

जम्मू केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

Central University of Jammu



राया-सूचानी (बागला), जिला सांबा-181143, जम्मू (जम्मू एवं कश्मीर) Rahya-Suchani (Bagla), District: Samba – 181143, Jammu (J&K)

No. CUJ/Acad/VI-11/14/2021/206

16th May, 2021

NOTIFICATION No. 38 of 2021

Ref: Notification No. CUJ/Acad/SCC/2016/1689 dated 05.09.2016

Pursuant to completion of term of Student Counselling Centre constituted vide notification under reference, the Vice Chancellor is pleased to re-constitute the committee of **Student Counselling Centre (SCC)** comprising of following members:

1.	Dr. Ritu Bakshi	Convenor
	Associate Professor, Department of Educational	
	Studies	
2.	Dr. Bharti Gupta	Member
	Assistant Professor, Department of Tourism and Travel	
	Mangement	
3.	Dr. Shweta Yadav	Member
	Assistant Professor, Department of Environmental	
	Sciences	
4.	Dr. Pankaj Mehta	Member
	Assistant Professor, Department of Environmental	
	Sciences	
5.	Dr. Shahid Mushtaq	Member
	Assistant Professor, Department of Marketing and	
	Supply Chain Management	
6.	Dr. Sanjay Kumar	Member
	Assistant Professor, Department of Mathematics	
7.	Dr. Harpeet Singh	Member
	Medical Officer	
8.	Warden	Member
	Girls Hostel	
9.	Warden	Member
	Boys Hostel	
10.	Dr. Neelika Arora	Member-Secretary
	Assistant Professor, Department of Human Resource	
	Management	

- 2. Mr. Pushp Sambyal, UDC, shall render administrative support.
- 3. The Chairperson of GSCASH is authorised to co-opt/invite Faculty Members/ Administrative Staff from various Centres/ Departments / Schools / Administration as per requirement for smooth functioning of Student Counselling Centre (SCC).
- 4. Student Counselling Centre (SCC) shall conduct student centric activities under the aegis of GSCASH.

Sd/-

All Members

Copy to:

- 1. All Heads/ Deans
- 2. All DRs/ARs
- 3. P.S. to Vice Chancellor
- 4. P.S. to Registrar / Finance Officer

Registrar